

2025 TCS NEW YORK CITY MARATHON SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2025

PARTICIPANT APPLICATION – TEAMCRI

First Name	Last Name	
Address		
Phone	Email	
Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)		(must be 18+ years of age)
Athletic T-shirt Size	(please ind	licate if men's or women's size)
Have you ever run a marathon be	efore? Yes No	
If yes, did you run for charity? W	hich charity and how much did you raise?	
How did you hear about CRI? And	d why do you want to run for TeamCRI?	
If selected as a member of Team	CRI, I give my permission to the Cancer Rese	arch Institute to include my contact
information in a team roster to b	e distributed to other team members. Yes _	No
SOCIAL MEDIA INFORMATION		
The Cancer Research Institute reg	gularly includes fundraiser highlights on socio	al media/blogs to help bolster
	re participating in a marathon event. If you v	
any social media handles that yo	u would like to be included in TeamCRI conte	ent. This is optional.
Instagram:	Facebook:	
mstagram.		
Twitter:	Other:	(Please specify platform)
Would you like to be included in	the TeamCRI Blog? Yes: No:	

See Terms and Condition on next page.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR RUNNERS WHO WISH TO SECURE A GUARANTEED TEAMCRI RACE ENTRY

Please read carefully the information below for runners who wish to secure a guaranteed Cancer Research Institute TeamCRI race entry into the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon.

2025 TCS New York City MARATHON MARATHON REGISTRATION AND FUNDRAISING COMMITMENT

A \$3,500 fundraising minimum commitment is required to join TeamCRI and to receive an invitation for guaranteed entry for the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon. If you are accepted onto the TeamCRI, you will be responsible for paying your own entry fee, paid directly to the race organizer, RealBuzz, in order to finalize and secure your registration. This fee does not count towards your fundraising commitment and is subject to change by RealBuzz. A credit card (Visa, MasterCard, American Express or Discover) in your name and valid through December 2025 must be provided upon creation of your fundraising page for The Cancer Research Institute. Your minimum fundraising commitment of

\$3,500 will be due by November 2 2025. Upon creation of your fundraising page, you will be asked to make a fundraising commitment. Here you will provide your credit card information, on November 2, 2025 the balance of your fundraising commitment will automatically be charged to the credit card provided. If you complete your fundraising prior to November 2, 2025 you will not be charged. Please notify TeamCRI if you expect any employer matches/matching gifts. You must create your fundraising page and agree to the fundraising commitment within two weeks of the completion of this form or your application will become void.

CANCELLATION POLICY

You may cancel your participation on the Cancer Research Institute's TeamCRI for the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon, waiving your responsibility for the \$3,500 minimum, at any time on or before October 1 2025. You must contact the Cancer Research Institute in writing on or before the cancellation date. Upon cancellation your fundraising commitment will also be canceled. After October 1, 2025, you are responsible for raising the \$3,500 minimum, even if for any reason, including injury, you are unable to run in the marathon. Donations raised and received by our office will not be refunded, even if you cancel before October 1 2025.

RELEASE FORM AND CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

If selected to run for TeamCRI, I will participate in the TCS New York City Marathon with Team CRI and 100% of the proceeds I raise will be donated to the Cancer Research Institute (CRI). CRI has the right to publicly announce my participation in the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon as a member of TeamCRI. I have been notified that CRI is not liable for any injuries suffered in connection with my participation in this race or training and I hereby waive any rights I, my heirs, or any other person or entity may have for any claims or damages against CRI. I agree to raise a minimum of \$3,500 for CRI by November 2, 2025. If I fail to raise this amount, I understand that my credit card will be charged the difference of my total raised and the \$3,500 minimum. I also understand that if I am unable to participate in the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon, I must cancel my registration by October 1, 2025. I understand that if I do not cancel my participation by October 1, 2025, as outlined in the cancellation policy, and fail to reach the minimum fundraising goal of \$3,500 by November 2, 2025, my credit card will be charged the difference of my total raised and the \$3,500 minimum. Failure to reach this minimum by November 2, 2025, will result in my removal from the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon. I agree to abide by all rules of the New York Road Runners (www.NYRR.com) relating to my participation in the 2025 TCS New York City Marathon and on TeamCRI.

By signing this application, I agree to the terms and conditions for joining TeamCRI and agree to meet the fundraising minimum as described above.

Participant Signature	Date